
Support Services 
2500 S. State Street 

Salt Lake City, UT 84115 
 

 
385-646-4597 

Fax 385-646-4351 
www.graniteschools.org 

 

  

 
December 16, 2016 

 

 

Dr. Martin Bates 

Granite School District 

2500 S. State Street 

Salt Lake City, UT 84115 

 

Dear Dr. Bates, 

 

As a consent item at our next board meeting on January 10, 2017, for Board approval, I would like to 

present Amendment No. 1 of the Interlocal Agreement between Salt Lake County and Granite School 

District for Cyprus High School and the Brockbank Campus. 

 

In July of this year, the Board entered into the original agreement which allowed Granite School District 

to hire a contractor to construct improvements on both District property and public right-of-way.  Salt 

Lake County paid for improvements in the public right-of-way.  Site conditions encountered in the 

roadway necessitated changes which were directed by and agreed to by Salt Lake County.  The attached 

modification allows Salt Lake County to pay for the change order in the amount of $7,600.32. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 
 

Donald Adams 

Assistant Superintendent, Support Services 

 

dp 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.graniteschools.org/







